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2001 Attendance Leaders

AVERAGE HOME ATTENDANCE
Team Games Total Avg.

1. St. Louis ...................................................... 12 33,200 2,767
2. Fresno St. .................................................... 7 17,395 2,485
3. Indiana ....................................................... 11 26,937 2,449
4. Virginia....................................................... 12 25,563 2,130
5. Southern Methodist ....................................... 8 17,020 2,128
6. Connecticut.................................................. 14 29,105 2,079
7. Clemson...................................................... 15 26,319 1,755
8. South Carolina............................................. 10 16,121 1,612
9. Washington................................................. 10 14,134 1,413

10. Stanford ...................................................... 12 16,015 1,335
11. Furman........................................................ 9 11,922 1,325
12. Rutgers ........................................................ 11 13,817 1,256
13. North Carolina............................................. 12 14,698 1,225
14. Portland....................................................... 8 9,773 1,222
15. New Mexico................................................ 5 5,999 1,200
16. Maryland .................................................... 13 14,247 1,096
17. San Diego ................................................... 9 8,942 994
18. Duke........................................................... 9 8,759 973
19. Kentucky ..................................................... 9 8,755 973
20. Wake Forest ................................................ 12 10,987 916
21. UCLA.......................................................... 9 8,137 904
22. Notre Dame................................................. 8 7,085 886
23. Cal St. Northridge........................................ 7 6,159 880
24. Bradley ....................................................... 10 8,073 807
25. Vermont ...................................................... 8 6,201 775
26. St. John’s (N.Y.) ........................................... 9 6,878 764
27. UC Santa Barb. ........................................... 11 8,108 737
28. Louisville...................................................... 8 5,772 722
29. William & Mary ........................................... 9 6,481 720
30. Creighton .................................................... 10 7,163 716

TOTAL HOME ATTENDANCE
Team Games Total

1. St. Louis ...................................................................... 12 33,200
2. Connecticut.................................................................. 14 29,105
3. Indiana ....................................................................... 11 26,937
4. Clemson ...................................................................... 15 26,319
5. Virginia ....................................................................... 12 25,563
6. Fresno St. .................................................................... 7 17,395
7. Southern Methodist ....................................................... 8 17,020
8. South Carolina............................................................. 10 16,121
9. Stanford ...................................................................... 12 16,015

10. North Carolina............................................................. 12 14,698
11. Maryland .................................................................... 13 14,247
12. Washington................................................................. 10 14,134
13. Rutgers ........................................................................ 11 13,817
14. Furman........................................................................ 9 11,922
15. Wake Forest ................................................................ 12 10,987

Team Games Total
16. Portland ...................................................................... 8 9,773
17. San Diego................................................................... 9 8,942
18. Duke........................................................................... 9 8,759
19. Kentucky ..................................................................... 9 8,755
20. UCLA.......................................................................... 9 8,137

SINGLE-GAME ATTENDANCE HIGHS
No. Team vs. Opponent Date
7,113 North Carolina vs. Indiana........................................................Dec. 16
6,894 San Francisco at Fresno St. ........................................................Oct. 7
5,204 North Carolina vs. Stanford ......................................................Dec. 14
5,204 Indiana vs. St. John’s (N.Y.) ......................................................Dec. 14
4,481 Memphis at St. Louis ...................................................................Oct. 6
4,125 Kentucky at Indiana ...................................................................Sept. 1
4,088 TCU at St. Louis.......................................................................Sept. 29
4,027 Loyola (Md.) at St. Louis..............................................................Dec. 1
3,923 St. John’s (N.Y.) at Southern Methodist .........................................Dec. 8
3,874 St. John’s (N.Y.) at Indiana .......................................................Aug. 31

\

AVERAGE HOME ATTENDANCE
Team Games Total Avg.

1. St. Anselm ................................................... 10 5,480 548
2. Tampa ........................................................ 14 6,911 494
3. Cal St. Bakersfield........................................ 9 4,346 483
4. Sonoma St. ................................................. 10 4,805 481
5. Cal St. Chico ............................................... 10 4,406 441
6. Franklin Pierce ............................................. 9 3,603 400
7. Seattle Pacific .............................................. 9 3,324 369
8. Barry .......................................................... 9 2,887 321
9. Colo. Mines................................................. 8 2,564 321

10. UC San Diego ............................................. 9 2,790 310
11. Cal St. Los Angeles....................................... 10 2,979 298
12. Harding ...................................................... 10 2,965 297
13. Cal St. Dom. Hills......................................... 11 3,211 292
14. Clayton St. ................................................. 10 2,898 290
15. SIU-Edwardsville ........................................... 11 3,074 279
16. Quincy ........................................................ 10 2,756 276
17. Incarnate Word............................................ 12 3,288 274
18. Bentley ........................................................ 6 1,620 270
19. St. Mary’s (Tex.) ........................................... 11 2,938 267
20. Southern N.H............................................... 8 2,100 263

TOTAL HOME ATTENDANCE
Team Games Total

1. Tampa......................................................................... 14 6,911
2. St. Anselm ................................................................... 10 5,480
3. Sonoma St. .................................................................. 10 4,805
4. Cal St. Chico ............................................................... 10 4,406
5. Cal St. Bakersfield ........................................................ 9 4,346
6. Franklin Pierce.............................................................. 9 3,603
7. Seattle Pacific............................................................... 9 3,324
8. Incarnate Word............................................................ 12 3,288
9. Cal St. Dom. Hills ......................................................... 11 3,211

10. SIU-Edwardsville ........................................................... 11 3,074

SINGLE-GAME ATTENDANCE HIGHS
No. Team vs. Opponent Date
1,236 Cal St. Dom. Hills at Tampa ........................................................Dec. 2
1,146 Southern Conn. St. at Franklin Pierce ..........................................Oct. 20
1,107 UC Davis at Sonoma St. ..........................................................Oct. 20
1,049 St. Leo at Tampa ......................................................................Oct. 19
1,043 SIU-Edwardsville at Tampa .......................................................Nov. 30

AVERAGE HOME ATTENDANCE
Team Games Total Avg.

1. Tufts............................................................ 7 5,350 764
2. Wheaton (Ill.)............................................... 10 7,161 716
3. Elizabethtown .............................................. 13 7,680 591
4. Ohio Wesleyan ........................................... 14 8,100 579
5. Centre......................................................... 8 4,403 550
6. Chris. Newport ............................................ 8 4,150 519
7. Macalester .................................................. 10 4,850 485
8. Wentworth Inst. ........................................... 10 4,054 405
9. Rowan ........................................................ 11 4,400 400

10. Richard Stockton .......................................... 14 5,240 374

Division III

Division II

Division I

St. Louis led the nation in attendance for the second time in the last three
years in 2001.
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Team Games Total Avg.
11. Gordon ....................................................... 11 3,700 336
12. Drew........................................................... 12 4,000 333
13. Puget Sound ................................................ 10 3,248 325
14. Muhlenberg ................................................. 10 3,050 305
15. Randolph-Macon .......................................... 10 3,000 300
15. Frank. & Marsh. ........................................... 7 2,100 300
17. Cortland St. ................................................. 9 2,675 297
18. St. Lawrence ................................................ 13 3,820 294
19. Sewanee ..................................................... 8 2,200 275
20. Bethany (W. Va.) ......................................... 10 2,675 268

TOTAL HOME ATTENDANCE
Team Games Total

1. Ohio Wesleyan............................................................ 14 8,100
2. Elizabethtown............................................................... 13 7,680
3. Wheaton (Ill.) ............................................................... 10 7,161
4. Tufts ............................................................................ 7 5,350
5. Richard Stockton........................................................... 14 5,240
6. Macalester................................................................... 10 4,850
7. Centre ......................................................................... 8 4,403
8. Rowan......................................................................... 11 4,400
9. Chris. Newport ............................................................ 8 4,150

10. Wentworth Inst. ............................................................ 10 4,054

SINGLE-GAME ATTENDANCE HIGHS
No. Team vs. Opponent Date
4,000 Trinity (Conn.) at Tufts ...............................................................Oct. 13
2,500 Wilkes at Elizabethtown............................................................Oct. 20
2,500 Messiah at Elizabethtown..........................................................Oct. 27
2,000 Augustana (Ill.) at Wheaton (Ill.)...................................................Oct. 5
1,950 Gordon at Wentworth Inst. ........................................................Oct. 10

Annual Home
Attendance Champions

BY AVERAGE ATTENDANCE
Year School Dates Attendance Average
1998 .......................... Fresno St. 10 27,185 2,716
1999 .......................... St. Louis 11 33,411 3,037
2000 .......................... Connecticut 14 38,804 2,772
2001 .......................... St. Louis 12 33,200 2,767

BY TOTAL ATTENDANCE
Year School Dates Attendance
1998 ............................................. Connecticut 14 33,830
1999 ............................................. Connecticut 15 36,344
2000 ............................................. Connecticut 14 38,804
2001 ............................................. St. Louis 12 33,200

BY AVERAGE ATTENDANCE
Year School Dates Attendance Average
1998 ........................ Rockhurst 6 7,359 1,227
1999 ........................ Cal St. Bakersfield 8 5,917 740
2000 ........................ Rockhurst 3 1,783 594
2001 ........................ St. Anselm 10 5,480 548

BY TOTAL ATTENDANCE
Year School Dates Attendance
1998..................................... S.C.-Spartanburg 13 9,779
1999..................................... Rockhurst 10 6,412
2000..................................... Barry 14 8,089
2001..................................... Tampa 14 6,911

BY AVERAGE ATTENDANCE
Year School Dates Attendance Average
1998 .................... Wheaton (Ill.) 13 15,170 1,167
1999 .................... Wheaton (Ill.) 14 19,483 1,392

Year School Dates Attendance Average
2000 .................... Messiah 13 13,000 1,000
2001 .................... Tufts 7 5,350 764

BY TOTAL ATTENDANCE
Year School Dates Attendance
1998 ................................... Wheaton (Ill.) 13 15,170
1999 ................................... Wheaton (Ill.) 14 19,483
2000 ................................... Ohio Wesleyan 18 14,710
2001 ................................... Ohio Wesleyan 14 8,100

All-Time Largest Crowds

ALL GAMES
22,512—St. Louis (5) vs. SIU-Edwardsville (1), Busch Stadium, St. Louis, Oct. 30,

1980
21,319—Wisconsin (1) vs. Portland (0), Richmond, Va., Dec. 8, 1995 (NCAA 

semifinal)
21,319—Duke (3) vs. Virginia (2), Richmond, Va., Dec. 8, 1995 (NCAA semifinal)
20,874—St. John’s (N.Y.) (4) vs. Florida Int’l (1), Richmond, Va., Dec. 15, 1996

(NCAA final)
20,703—Wisconsin (2) vs. Duke (0), Richmond, Va., Dec. 10, 1995 (NCAA final)
20,269—St. John’s (N.Y.) (2) vs. Creighton (1), Richmond, Va., Dec. 13, 1996

(NCAA semifinal)
20,269—Florida Int’l (4) vs. Charlotte (0), Richmond, Va., Dec. 13, 1996 (NCAA

semifinal)
20,143—UCLA (2) vs. Virginia (0), Richmond, Va., Dec. 14, 1997 (NCAA final)
20,112—St. Louis (1) vs. SIU-Edwardsville (0), Busch Stadium, St. Louis, Nov. 9, 1973
18,202—UCLA (1) vs. Indiana (0) (3 ot), Richmond, Va., Dec. 12, 1997 (NCAA semi-

final)
18,202—Virginia (3) vs. St. Louis (1), Richmond, Va., Dec. 12, 1997 (NCAA 

semifinal)
17,616—Indiana (4) vs. Santa Clara (0), Richmond, Va., Dec. 11, 1998 (NCAA

semifinal)
17,616—Stanford (1) vs. Maryland (0), Richmond, Va., Dec. 11, 1998 (NCAA 

semifinal)
16,503—Hartwick (2) vs. San Franciso (1), Berkeley, Calif., Dec. 4, 1977 (NCAA

final)
16,503—SIU-Edwardsville (3) vs. Brown (2), Berkeley, Calif., Dec. 4, 1977 (NCAA

third-place game) 
15,439—Indiana (1) vs. Santa Clara (0), Charlotte, N.C., Dec. 12, 1999 (NCAA final)
15,202—Indiana (3) vs. Stanford (1), Richmond, Va., Dec. 13, 1998 (NCAA final)
15,000—St. Louis (1) vs. SIU-Edwardsville (1), Busch Stadium, St. Louis, Nov. 5, 1972
13,231—Indiana (3) vs. UCLA (2) (4 ot), Charlotte, N.C., Dec. 10, 1999 (NCAA

semifinal)
13,231—Connecticut (1) vs. Santa Clara (2) (4 ot), Charlotte, N.C., Dec. 10, 1999

(NCAA semifinal)
12,224—Fresno St. (0) vs. San Francisco (1), Fresno, Calif., Sept. 27, 1987
12,033—Virginia (1) vs. Indiana (0), Davidson, N.C., Dec. 11, 1994 (NCAA final)

Division I

Division III

Division II

Division I

Tufts led Division III in attendance in 2001.
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11,848—Indiana (4) vs. UCLA (1), Davidson, N.C., Dec. 9, 1994 (NCAA semifinal)
11,848—Virginia (2) vs. Rutgers (1), Davidson, N.C., Dec. 9, 1994 (NCAA 

semifinal)
11,421—Connecticut (2) vs. Creighton (0), Charlotte, N.C., Dec. 10, 2000 (NCAA

final)
10,752—Connecticut (2) vs. Southern Methodist (0), Charlotte, N.C., Dec. 8, 2000

(NCAA semifinal)
10,752—Creighton (2) vs. Indiana (1) (3 ot), Charlotte, N.C., Dec. 8, 2000 (NCAA

semifinal)
10,549—Virginia (2) vs. South Carolina (0), Davidson, N.C., Dec. 5, 1993 (NCAA

final)
10,306—Virginia (3) vs. Princeton (1), Davidson, N.C., Dec. 3, 1993 (NCAA 

semifinal)
10,306—South Carolina (1) vs. Cal. St. Fullerton (0), Davidson, N.C., Dec. 3, 1993

(NCAA semifinal)

EXCLUDING NCAA TOURNAMENT
No. Team vs. Opponent Date
22,512* St. Louis vs. SIU-Edwardsville...............................................Oct. 30, 1980
12,224 Fresno St. vs. San Francisco...............................................Sept. 27, 1987

No. Team vs. Opponent Date
9,200 Connecticut vs. Alabama A&M...........................................Oct. 24, 1982
6,894 San Francisco vs. Fresno St...................................................Oct. 7, 2001
6,604 Fresno St. vs. Portland ........................................................Oct. 11, 1998
6,163 Fresno St. vs. Tulsa..............................................................Nov. 8, 1998
6,142# Virginia vs. Santa Clara.....................................................Aug. 30, 1992
6,070 Connecticut vs. St. John’s (N.Y.) .........................................Sept. 26, 1999
6,000 Indiana vs. Southern Methodist ............................................Sept. 5, 1987
5,750 South Carolina vs. UCLA .....................................................Sept. 6, 1998
5,200 Duke vs. Virginia ..............................................................Oct. 24, 1999
5,170 Butler vs. Indiana .................................................................Oct. 8, 1998
5,027 South Carolina vs. Clemson ..................................................Oct. 8, 2000
5,021 South Carolina vs. Clemson................................................Oct. 11, 1998

* At Busch Stadium, St. Louis.
# Exhibition game. Home team listed first.
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